

## Cypress Creek Drainage Improvement District

The Cypress Creek Drainage Improvement District held three Town Hall meetings in October 2023, across the watershed: West, Central, and East.

The meetings were well attended and launched the Drainage Improvement District activity. Next will be a series of workshop meetings to engage the community in preparation for developing a comprehensive flood mitigation plan for Cypress Creek.

The Town Hall meeting presentation and video recordings are on the District website:

https://www.cypresscreekdid.org

The QR code below will also take you to the website:



To communicate with the Drainage District, please E-Mail to cypresscreekflooding@gmail.com.



Cypress Creek Watershed

CypressCreekFlooding@gmail.com